

#### FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2025-26-019

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act), and we provide our response below.

#### You asked:

- 1. Current and Planned Procurements
- Details of procurement exercises currently underway or planned within the next 12 months.
- Estimated contract values and expected award dates.
- Key service areas being procured (e.g., vehicles, equipment, IT systems, facilities)
  - 2. Contract Renewal Information
- Major contracts (over £50,000 annual value) scheduled for renewal in the next 18 months.
- Contract review dates and renewal processes.
- Categories of services under contract

Scope: Please provide information covering the period from [current date] to [18 months forward].

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

#### 1. Current and Planned Procurements

• Details of procurement exercises currently underway or planned within the next 12 months.

Please refer to FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2025-26-019 Attachment 1. It should be noted that the contracts included within Attachment 1 could be in the name of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset, or the Chief Constable of Dorset Police.

Estimated contract values and expected award dates.

As above.

• Key service areas being procured (e.g., vehicles, equipment, IT systems, facilities).

As above.

#### 2. Contract Renewal Information

 Major contracts (over £50,000 annual value) scheduled for renewal in the next 18 months.

Please refer to FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2025-26-019 Attachment 1. It should be noted that the contracts included within Attachment 1 could be in the name of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset, or the Chief Constable of Dorset Police.

Contract review dates and renewal processes.

As above.

Categories of services under contract.

As above.

CATEGORY	Subcategory	Title	GO LIVE DATE	CONTRACT END DATE	Estimate WLC Value	Status	Route to Market
COMMISSIONING	COMMISSIONING - VICTIMS	Dorset IDVA (High Risk) Outsourcing	Saturday, August 1, 2026	Sunday, March 31, 2030	£3,000,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	OPEN TENDER
COMMISSIONING	COMMISSIONING - OTHER	Draft up a "Grant In Aid" arrangement for Contributions to ALBs - CO_COMMISSIONS	Wednesday, December 31, 2025	Thursday, January 1, 2026	£1,000,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	GRANT AGREEMENT
COMMISSIONING	COMMISSIONING - OTHER	Draft up a "Grant In Aid" arrangement for Contributions to ALBs - FUNDING ONLY	Wednesday, December 31, 2025	Thursday, January 1, 2026	£1,000,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	GRANT AGREEMENT
ESTATES	SERVICES	Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) (608)	ТВА	ТВА	£850,000	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
ESTATES	CONSTRUCTION	Painting and Decorating	TBA	TBA	£200,000	IN PROGRESS – COMPETITION	SELECT LIST
ESTATES	CONSTRUCTION	LDU Building Refurbishment Dorset	TBA	TBA	£2,525,000	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
ESTATES	CONSULTANCY	LDU Building Refurbishment Dorset - Design Team	ТВА	TBA	inc in total cost £2525000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	F/WK MINI-COMP
ESTATES	CONSULTANCY	LDU Building Refurbishment Dorset - Cost Consultant	ТВА	ТВА	inc in total cost £2525000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	F/WK MINI-COMP
ESTATES	CONSULTANCY	LDU Building Refurbishment Dorset - Future Capital Projects	ТВА	ТВА	£75,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	F/WK MINI-COMP
ESTATES	CONSTRUCTION	Blandford Boilers	Friday, October 31, 2025	Friday, September 25, 2026	£1,000,000	IN PROGRESS – EVALUATION	OPEN TENDER
ESTATES	SERVICES	Automatic Gates, Doors & Shutters	Monday, June 1, 2026	TBA	£375,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	OPEN TENDER
ESTATES	CONSTRUCTION	Winfrith HQ Electrical Infrastructure Upgrade	ТВА	ТВА	£750,000	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
ESTATES	CONSULTANCY	Winfrith HQ Electrical Infrastructure Upgrade - PM,QS and Arch appointment	ТВА	TBA	£100,000	IN PROGRESS – COMPETITION	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
ESTATES	CONSTRUCTION	Installation of Lift, Winfrith	TBA	TBA	£45,000	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
ESTATES	CONSTRUCTION	HVAC	TBA	TBA	tba	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
ESTATES	CONSTRUCTION	Fire Engineer	TBA	TBA	tba	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
FLEET	SERVICES	305 Protected Personnel Carriers	01/09/2021	31/08/2025	£100,000	IN PROGRESS	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
FLEET	OTHER	343T - Vehicle Conversions	TBA	TBA	£4,000,000	AWAITING ACTION	F/WK MINI-COMP
FLEET	SERVICES	ANPR	TBA	TBA	£170,000	IN PROGRESS	F/WK MINI-COMP
FLEET	SERVICES	Workshop Consumables	TBA	TBA	£150,000	IN PROGRESS	OPEN TENDER
FLEET	FIREARMS AND EQUIPT	National Gunbox Project	TBA	TBA	TBA	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
FLEET	VEHICLES	Regional Small Drones Purchases	TBA	ТВА	TBA	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
FLEET	FUEL	CCS RM6305 Bulk Competition (eAuction)	Wednesday, April 1, 2026	Friday, March 31, 2028	£1,987,208	IN PROGRESS – COMPETITION	DIRECT AWARD
FLEET	GARAGE EQUIPT	Garage Equipment, Alliance Review	Thursday, January 1, 2026	Thursday, July 1, 2027	TBA	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
FM	CLEANING	Regional Cleaning Services	Sunday, February 1, 2026	Monday, January 31, 2033	£65,000,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	OPEN TENDER
FM	POST & SECURITY	Dorset Folder Inserter & Franking Machine	ТВА	ТВА	tba	AWAITING ACTION	F/WK MINI-COMP
FM	REMOVALS	Office Removals and Relocation Services	ТВА	TBA	£200,000	IN PROGRESS – COMPETITION	OPEN TENDER

FM	FIRE EQUIPT SERVICING	Fire Extinguishers	Wednesday, July 1, 2026	Sunday, June 30, 2030	£300,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
FM	PAT TESTING	Portable Appliance Testing	Wednesday, April 1, 2026	Sunday, March 31, 2030	£250,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
FM	FURNITURE	Specialist Furniture	ТВА	ТВА	tba	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
FM	FURNITURE	Regional Furniture Contract	Wednesday, July 1, 2026	ТВА	tba	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
FM	SERVICES	Pest Control	ТВА	ТВА	tba	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
OPS & LOGISITICS		Ammunition	TBA	TBA	£100,000	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
OPS & LOGISITICS	OTHER	Collision Investigation Scanners	TBA	ТВА	TBA	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
OPS & LOGISITICS		General purpose Body Armour	TBA	TBA	£1,000,000	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
OPS & LOGISITICS		National Ballistic Shield Framework - advising BLC	ТВА	ТВА	ТВА	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
OPS & LOGISITICS		Regional HR Scanning	TBA	TBA	ТВА	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
OPS & LOGISITICS	CUSTODY CONSUMABLES	Mobile Preliminary Roads Drug Testing Devices	ТВА	ТВА	ТВА	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
OPS & LOGISITICS	CONSUMABLES	Crime Scene Consumables	ТВА	ТВА	ТВА	AWAITING ACTION	FRAMEWORK - STANDARD
OPS & LOGISITICS	PPE / BODY ARMOUR	Body Armour General Purpose	TBA	TBA	£2,500,000	IN PROGRESS	F/WK MINI-COMP
OPS & LOGISITICS	UNIFORM	Operational Cargo Trousers	TBA	TBA	£50,000	IN PROGRESS	F/WK MINI-COMP
OPS & LOGISITICS	FIREARMS AND EQUIPT	Replacement 5.56mm Carbine	TBA	TBA	£350,000	IN PROGRESS	OPEN TENDER
OPS & LOGISITICS	OTHER	Handheld Breathalysers & Consumables (roadside-alcohol)	ТВА	ТВА	ТВА	AWAITING ACTION	DIRECT AWARD
OPS & LOGISITICS	FIREARMS AND EQUIPT	Incapacitant Spray (Pava2)	TBA	TBA	ТВА	AWAITING ACTION	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
OPS & LOGISITICS	OTHER	Control and Restraint Equipment	ТВА	ТВА	TBA	AWAITING ACTION	FRAMEWORK - STANDARD
OPS & LOGISITICS	CONSUMABLES	Provision of Office Supplies (Stationery)	ТВА	ТВА	TBA	AWAITING ACTION	F/WK MINI-COMP
OPS & LOGISITICS	CONSUMABLES	Nitrile Gloves Data	ТВА	ТВА	TBA	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	TBA
OPS & LOGISITICS	CONSUMABLES	ARV Trousers & Shirts	TBA	TBA	TBA	IN PROGRESS – EVALUATION	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
OPS & LOGISITICS	OTHER	Regional Uniform Strategy	ТВА	ТВА	TBA	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
PROF. SERVICES	FINANCE - SERVICES	Financial Search Systems	Sunday, June 1, 2025	May-28	£200,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	G-CLOUD
PROF. SERVICES	FINANCE - SERVICES	Treasury Management D&C - Dorset	Saturday, July 1, 2023	Mar-25	£50,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	F/WK MINI-COMP
PROF. SERVICES	FORENSICS	Digital Forensics Services	Wednesday, October 1, 2025	Monday, September 30, 2030	£6,702,592	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	F/WK MINI-COMP
PROF. SERVICES	FORENSICS	Streamlined Forensics Reporting Services	Tuesday, July 1, 2025	Tuesday, April 7, 2026	£301,496	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
PROF. SERVICES	CONSULTANCY	Strategic Partnership with Academia for research into Future Policing Trends	Monday, March 31, 2025	Saturday, March 31, 2035	£10,000,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	COMPETITIVE FLEXIBLE
PROF. SERVICES	HEALTHCARE	Alliance Network Therapists	Friday, August 25, 2023	N/A	£200,000	IN PROGRESS – COMPLIANCE	COMPLIANCE SUPPORT
PROF. SERVICES	HEALTHCARE	Police Medical Appeals Boards (PMABs)	Sunday, October 1, 2023	Thursday, September 30, 2027	£0	IN PROGRESS – COMPLIANCE	F/WK DIRECT AWARD

PROF. SERVICES	HEALTHCARE	Psychological Screening Services (D&C/Dorset & Glouc)	Wednesday, January 1, 2025	ТВА	£300,000	IN PROGRESS – COMPLIANCE	OPEN TENDER
PROF. SERVICES	HEALTHCARE	Selected Medical Practitioners (SMP) Services	Thursday, May 1, 2025	Monday, April 30, 2029	£550,000	IN PROGRESS – GATE 2 PROCESS	F/WK MINI-COMP
PROF. SERVICES	HEALTHCARE	Substance Misuse Testing Services (Random Drug Testing)	Tuesday, July 1, 2025	ТВА	£350,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
PROF. SERVICES	HR - TRAINING	Resettlement Training for Force Leavers	Friday, August 1, 2025	Wednesday, February 28, 2029	£160,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	OPEN TENDER
PROF. SERVICES	FINANCE - SERVICES	Crypto Asset Custody	Monday, March 9, 2026	Saturday, March 8, 2031	£1,000,000.00	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
PROF. SERVICES	FINANCE - SERVICES	TAX and VAT Advisory Services	Sunday, January 4, 2026	Friday, January 3, 2031	£115,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	F/WK MINI-COMP
PROF. SERVICES	LANGUAGE SERVICES	Regional Language Services	Saturday, June 20, 2026	Saturday, June 20, 2026	£5,000,000	AWAITING ACTION	F/WK MINI-COMP
PROF. SERVICES	INCOME GEN	ASC Command Control Training Collaboration Agreement	Wednesday, April 1, 2026	ТВА	TBA	AWAITING ACTION	SECTION 25
PROF. SERVICES	HEALTHCARE	Force Medical Advisor (FMA) Services (Alliance)	Thursday, May 1, 2025	Thursday, May 1, 2025	£0	AWAITING ACTION	OPEN TENDER
PROF. SERVICES	CONSULTANCY	PEEL Consultancy via Matrix - additional work requirement	Friday, August 8, 2025	ТВА	£350,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	DIRECT AWARD
ICT	ICT SOFTWARE - SPECIALIST	AXIOM software	TBA	ТВА	£400,000	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
ICT	ICT MISCELLANEOUS	JVS/ Live Link/ Virtual Court	TBA	ТВА	£100,000	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
ICT	ICT HARDWARE	Hardware Procurement Strategy	TBA	TBA	£1,000,000	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
ICT	ICT SOFTWARE - SPECIALIST	Regional Digital Forensic Case Management	TBA	ТВА	£200,00	IN PROGRESS	GCLOUD
ICT	ICT SOFTWARE	Software Asset Management into regional digital forensics	TBA	ТВА	£20,000	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
ICT	ICT SOFTWARE - SECURITY	Zscaler security software	TBA	ТВА	£70,000	IN PROGRESS	ТВА
ICT	ICT SOFTWARE	DCP LMS - New co-tenancy with DP Kallidus LEARN	TBA	ТВА	ТВА	IN PROGRESS – COMPLIANCE	ТВА
ICT	ICT SOFTWARE	DP DRS Driver Awareness LMS	TBA	ТВА	£171,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
ICT	ICT SUPPORT - MANAGED SERVICE	1037 Regional Unit4 Licence & Services Contract Harmonisation	tbc	ТВА	£2,649,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
ICT	ICT SUPPORT - MANAGED SERVICE	Alliance - Advanced Support Relationships	TBA	ТВА	ТВА	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
ICT	ICT SERVICES - GENERAL	DP Avaya Extension to cover 101 Telephony	TBA	ТВА	£123,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	TBA
ICT	ICT SOFTWARE - SPECIALIST	1090 Integrated Contact Systems Framework	Thursday, July 1, 2027	Friday, June 30, 2017	£20,000,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	OPEN TENDER
ICT	ICT SERVICES - GENERAL	850 Regional ICT Health Check - Pen Test	TBA	ТВА	£350,00	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
ICT	SOFTWARE	1240 Pronto	Saturday, November 1, 2025	Monday, October 30, 2028	£14,700,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
ICT	HARDWARE	1243 SWF Digital Kiosks	Tuesday, September 1, 2026	ТВА	£1,580,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
ICT	ICT CONSUMABLES	1246 Regional BWV	Tuesday, December 1, 2026	ТВА	£18,000,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	ТВА
ICT	SOFTWARE	Citizen Engagement Platform	Monday, July 7, 2025	TBA	£480,000	IN PROGRESS – DRAFTING DOCS	F/WK DIRECT AWARD
ICT	SOFTWARE	Digital Forensics ICT Managed Service	Saturday, August 1, 2026	ТВА	£3,500,000	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	OPEN TENDER

ICT	Hardware	Laptop replacement	ТВА	ТВА	£2,000,500	AWAITING ACTION	ТВА
ICT	SOFTWARE	DocDefender Redaction Software	TBA	ТВА	TBA	AWAITING ACTION	TBA
ICT	SOFTWARE	Live Facial Recognition	ТВА	ТВА	£5 Million	AWAITING ACTION	BLC Framework
ICT	HARDWARE	Regional Mobile Handsets	ТВА	TBA	£3 Million	IN PROGRESS – PRE GATE ONE ACTIVITY	F/WK MINI-COMP
ICT	HARDWARE	Digital Forensics Imaging Hub Scanner	Wednesday, April 1, 2026	TBA	£70k up to £280k depending on volumes and budget	AWAITING ACTION	TBA
ICT	SERVICES	Software Reseller Phoenix - Contract Extension	Wednesday, July 1, 2026	Tuesday, June 30, 2026	£11,000,000	AWAITING ACTION	DIRECT AWARD